
St. Matthew’s Lutheran Church & School (752-1304) 

Singing Schedule 
August 2022 – May 2023 

The Jr. Choir, Sr. Choir, and various classrooms will sometimes sing in both services.  

The different groups will usually sing during the first service and the beginning of the 

second service.  The children will be permitted to leave during the hymn so we don’t 

disturb others during the reading of the Word. 

What a wonderful blessing it is to worship together in God’s house and to be able to 

sing His praises! 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

August 4 Thursday Evening Worship 6:30 p.m.  

August 7 Sunday Worship 9:00 a.m.  

August 11 Thursday Evening Worship 

   with Communion 

6:30 p.m.  

August 14 Sunday Worship with 

   Communion 

9:00 a.m. Registration for preschool 

4:00 – 6:00 p.m. 

August 18 Thursday Evening Worship 6:30 p.m.  

August 21 Sunday Worship 9:00 a.m.  

August 24 Wednesday morning chapel 

to begin the new school year. 

8:05 a.m.  

August 25 Thursday Evening Worship  

   with Communion 

6:30 p.m.  

August 28 Sunday Worship with  

   Communion 

9:00 a.m.  

September 1 Thursday Evening Worship 6:30 p.m.  

September 4 Sunday Worship (Labor Day 

Weekend) 

9:00 a.m. Note:  Summer Worship 

Schedule Ends 

Note:  We put together a music schedule for the year as usual.  We will have to be flexible with the Health 

Department Guidelines and communion schedule.  A prayer to consider before you sing God’s praises.   

 

When in our music God is glorified, and adoration leaves no room for pride. 

It is as though the whole creation cried:  Alleluia! 

 

How oft, in making music, we have found a new dimension in the world of sound 

As worship moved us to a more profound Alleluia! 

 

So has the Church, in liturgy and song, In faith and love, through centuries of wrong,  

Borne witness to the truth in ev’ry tongue: Alleluia! 

 

And did not Jesus sing a psalm that night When utmost evil strove against the light? 

Then let us sing, for whom he won the fight: Alleluia! 

 

Let ev’ry instrument be tuned for praise; Let all rejoice who have a voice to raise, 

And may God give us faith to sing always: Alleluia!  Amen 



St. Matthew’s Lutheran Church & School 
Singing Schedule (continued) 

August 2022 to May 2023 
 

September 8 Thursday Evening Worship 

   with Communion 

6:30 p.m.  

September 11 Sunday Worship with  

   Communion 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Sunday School Begins 

September 14 Wednesday Senior Choir Begins  

(5:45-6:45 in the balcony) 

 

September 15 Thursday Evening Worship 6:30 p.m.  

September 18 Christian Education Sunday 8:00 & 10:30 a.m. The children (K-8) will meet in 

the classrooms at 7:40 a.m. We 

will walk in together and sing in 

the early service. For the second 

service we will walk up and sing 

at the beginning of the service. 

(In between services is a great 

time to attend Sunday School & 

Adult Bible Class in the 

fellowship hall.) (Both) 

September 22 Thursday Evening Worship 

with Communion 

6:30 p.m.  

September 25 Sunday Worship with 

Communion 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m.  

September 29 Thursday Evening Worship 6:30 p.m.  

October 2 Sunday Worship 8:00 &10:30 a.m.  

October 6 Thursday Evening Worship 

with Communion 

6:30 p.m.  

October 9 Sunday Worship with 

Communion 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Jr. Choir Sings (Both) 

October 13 Thursday Evening Worship 6:30 p.m.  

October 16 Sunday Worship 8:00 &10:30 a.m. Luther Preparatory Singers will 

be here in both services. (Help 

need to organize breakfast)  

Free-Will Offering will be taken. 

October 20 Thursday Evening Worship  6:30 p.m.  

October 23 Sunday Worship 8:00 &10:30 a.m. Preschool & Kindergarten sing 

(Late) 

(Children return to their parents 

in the pews after they sing.) 

October 25 Sr. Choir Practice On 

Tuesday 

5:45-6:45 p.m.  

October 27 Thursday Evening Worship 

with Communion 

6:30 p.m.  

October 30 Sunday Worship with 

Communion (Reformation)  

8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Sr. Choir Sings (Both) 

PLEASE NOTE 

THE CHANGE! 



St. Matthew’s Lutheran Church & School 
Singing Schedule (continued) 

August 2022 – May 2023 
 

November 3 Thursday Evening Worship  6:30 p.m.  

November 6 Sunday Worship with 

Communion (Daylight 

Savings Ends) 

8:00  & 10:30 a.m. Sunday School Sings (Both) 

November 10 Thursday Evening Worship 

with Communion  

6:30 p.m.  

November 13 Sunday Worship 8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Sr. Choir Sings (Both) 

November 17 Thursday Evening Worship  

(Last Thursday Worship 

Service because of Advent) 

6:30 p.m.  

November 20 Sunday Worship 9:00 a.m. Grades 3-6 sing at Peace in 

Janesville (9:00 a.m.) 

November 22 Tuesday Sr. Choir Practice 5:45-6:45 p.m.  

November 23 Wednesday Thanksgiving 

Eve Worship 

6:30 p.m. Preschool – 8th grade & 

 Jr. Choir sing  

(Children meet in  

classrooms at 6:10 p.m.) 

November 24 Thursday (Thanksgiving 

Day Service) 

9:00 a.m.  

November 27 Sunday Worship with 

Communion 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m.  

November 30 Wednesday (Mid-Week 

Advent Worship 1) 

6:30 p.m. Grades K – 2 Sing 

December 4 Sunday Worship 

(1st Sunday in Advent) 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Jr. Choir Sings (Early) 

December 7 Wednesday (Mid-Week 

Advent Worship 2) 

6:30 p.m. Gr. 5-8 sing 

December 11 Sunday Worship with 

Communion 

8:00 a.m. & 10:30 a.m. Sr. Choir Sings (Both) 

December 14 Wednesday (Mid-Week 

Advent Worship 3) 

6:30 p.m. Gr. 3 & 4 sing 

December 17 Saturday 9:00 – 11:00 a.m. Sunday School Practice for 

Christmas Service 

Gym is decorated for 

Christian Day School Service 

9:00 a.m. 

December 18 Sunday Worship with 

Sunday School at  

10:30 a.m. 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Sunday School & Senior  

Choir Sing (Late) 

    



St. Matthew’s Lutheran Church & School 
Singing Schedule (continued) 

August 2022 to May 2023 
 

December 23 Friday (Children’s 

Christmas Service In Gym) 

6:30 p.m. in the gym. 

Please note the time.  

Preschool – 8th grade & Jr. 

Choir will meet in classrooms 

by 6:10 p.m. 

Preservice music people need 

to be here by 6:00 p.m.  

December 24 Saturday (Christmas Eve 

Candlelight Worship) 

6:30 p.m. Sr. Choir sing 

December 25 Sunday (Christmas Day 

Worship) with Communion 

9:00 a.m. Christmas Orchestra 

No Sunday School or  

Bible Class 

December 28 Wednesday No Senior Choir Practice  

December 31 Saturday  No Service Will Be Held 

January 1 Sunday Worship (New 

Year’s Day) 

9:00 a.m. No Bible Study or Sunday 

School 

January 5 Thursday Worship with 

Communion 

6:30 p.m.  

January 8 Sunday Worship with 

Communion 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m.  

January 11 Wednesday 5:45 – 6:45 p.m. Sr. Choir Begins Again 

January 12 Thursday Worship 6:30 p.m.  

January 15 Sunday Worship 8:00 & 10:30 a.m.  

January 19 Thursday Worship  6:30 p.m.  

January 22 Sunday Worship  8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Sr. Choir Sings (Both) 

January 26 Thursday Worship with 

Communion 

6:30 p.m.  

January 29 Sunday Worship with 

Communion 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m. K – 2 Sing (Late) th) 

February 2 Thursday Worship 6:30 p.m.  

February 5 Sunday Worship 8:00 & 10:30 a.m.  

February 9 Thursday Worship with 

Communion  

6:30 p.m.  

February 12 Sunday Worship with 

Communion  

8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Sr. Choir Sings (Both) 

February 16 Thursday Worship (Last 

Thursday Service Before 

Lent) 

6:30 p.m.  

February 19 Sunday Worship 8:00 & 10:30 a.m.  



St. Matthew’s Lutheran Church & School 
Singing Schedule (continued) 

August 2022 to May 2023 
 

February 22 Ash Wednesday with 

Communion (Lent 1) 
6:30 p.m. Jr. Choir Sings 

February 26 Sunday Worship with 

Communion 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m.  

March 1 Wednesday Worship 

(Lent 2) 

6:30 p.m. Gr. K-2 Sing 

March 5 Sunday Worship 9:00 a.m. Gr. K-2 Sing at St. Johns, 

Milton 

March 8 Wednesday Worship 

(Lent 3) 

6:30 p.m. Grades 5-8 Sing 

March 12 Sunday Worship with 

Communion (Daylight 

Savings Time Begins) 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m.  

March 15 Wednesday Worship 

(Lent 4) 
6:30 p.m. (School has Spring break.) 

March 19 Sunday Worship with 

Communion 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m.  

March 22 Wednesday Worship 

(Lent 5) 

6:30 p.m. Sr. Choir Sings 

March 26 Sunday Worship (No 

Communion) 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m. LLHS Acapella Choir & our 

Jr. Choir will sing. (Help need 

to organize breakfast.)  Free-

Will offering will be taken. 

March 29 Wednesday Worship 

(Lent 6) 

6:30 p.m. Grades 3 & 4 Sing 

April 2 Sunday Worship (Palm 

Sunday) 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Sunday School Sings (Both) 

April 6 Maundy Thursday Worship 

with Communion 

6:30 p.m. Sr. Choir Sings 

Sr. Choir Practices 

April 7 Good Friday Worship 1:00 p.m. 

6:30 p.m. 

Gr. K-8 Sings in 1:00 p.m. 

Service 

April 9 Easter Sunday Worship with 

Communion 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Sr. Choir Sings (Both) 

Easter Orchestra (No Sunday 

School or Bible Class) 

April 16 Sunday Worship 8:00 & 10:30 a.m.  

April 20 Thursday Worship 6:30 p.m.  

April 23 Sunday Worship 8:00 & 10:30 a.m.  

April 27 Thursday Worship with 

Communion 

6:30 p.m.  



St. Matthew’s Lutheran Church & School 
Singing Schedule (continued) 

August 2022 to May 2023 
 

April 30 Sunday Worship with 

Communion (Good 

Shepherd Sunday) 

 Sr. Choir Sings (Both) 

May 4 Thursday Worship 6:30 p.m.  

May 7 Sunday Worship  8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Jr. Choir Song Service (Both) 

May 11 Thursday Worship with  

Communion 

6:30 p.m.  

May 14 Sunday Worship with 

Communion (Mother’s 

Day) 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Sunday School Sings (Both) 

May 18 Thursday Worship with 

Communion (Ascension) 

6:30 p.m.  

May 21 Sunday Worship with  

Communion (Confirmation 

Day) 

8:00 & 10:30 a.m. Sr. Choir sings (Late) 

May 25 Graduation Worship 6:30 p.m. Pre. – 8 & Jr. Choir sing 

May 28 Sunday Worship 

(Pentecost) (Memorial Day 

Weekend) 

9:00 a.m. Note:  Summer Worship 

Schedule Begins 

June 1 Thursday Worship 6:30 p.m.  

June 4 Sunday Worship 9:00 a.m.  

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTE:  If your child cannot be there when 

his/her class is to sing, please notify the child’s 

teacher in advance by phone or a written note.  

Thank you. 
 

Times of Church Services 

Sunday 8:00 & 10:30 a.m. 

Thursday Evenings 6:30 p.m. 

(No Thursday evening services  

during Advent & Lent.) 

Wednesday Evenings during  

Advent & Lent 6:30 p.m. 

Summer Worship Schedule Begins 

on Sunday, May 29, 2022 

Sunday Worship Service at 

9:00 a.m. 

Bible Class 8:00 a.m. 

Thursday Evening Worship 

6:30 p.m. 



 
 

NOTES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
NOTES 


